









Venue: Dhaka, Banaladesh

# International Conference on 4th Industrial Revolution and Beyond

### COMMITTEE

### Steering Committee

Kazi Shahidullah, Chairman, UGC of Bangladesh (Chair) Dil Afroza Begum, Member, UGC of Bangladesh Md Sazzad Hossain, Member, UGC of Bangladesh Muhammad Alamgir, Member, UGC of Bangladesh Biswajit Chanda, Member, UGC of Bangladesh Md. Abu Taher, Member, UGC of Bangladesh

### **Local Advisory Committee**

Dil Afroza Begum, Member, UGC (Chair)
A B M Siddique Hossain, AIUB
A Z M Touhidul Islam, RU
Mohammad Kaykobad, BRACU
M Rizwan Khan, UIU
M M A Hashem, KUET
M Lutfar Rahman, DIU
Mohammod Abul Kashem, DUET
Mozammel Huq Azad Khan, EWU
Nasim Akhtar, CUST
S I Khan, BRACU
Subrata Kumar Aditya, SHU
Syed Akhter Hossain, ULAB
Suraiya Pervin, DU
Mohammad Mahfuzul Islam, VC, CUB

### International Advisory Committee

Muhammad Alamgir, Member, UGC (Chair) Alamgir Hossain, Teesside University, UK Anirban Bandyopadhyay, NIMS, Japan Ayman Alfalou, University of Brittany, France Ekram Hossain, University of Manitoba, Canada Latifur Khan, University of Texas, USA M A Karim, University of Massachusetts, USA M Ashraful Alam, Purdue University, USA Marek Perkowski, Portland State University, Oregon, USA Mohammad S. Alam, Texas A&M University, USA Mustafizur Rahman, Intel Co, USA M Zahid Hasan, Princeton University N Kishi, University of Electro-communication, Japan Ramjee Prasad. Aarhus University, Denmark Ranjan Gangopadhy of LNMIIT, India Vijayan Asari, University of Dayton, USA Saifur Rahman, Virginia Tech, USA Syed Ishtiaque Ahmed, University of Toronto, Canada Taher Saif, Stanford University, USA

### **Organizing Committee**

Md Sazzad Hossain, Member, UGC (Chair) Md Sarwar Morshed, AUST Mohammad Mahfuzul Islam, BUET AKM Zakir Hossain, BAU Mamunur Rashid, DU Md. Shah Azam, RU Mohammad Tofayal Ahmed, JUST Md. Roshidul Hasan, BSMRAU Shamim Al Mamun JU Ferdous Zaman, UGC Sultan Mahmud Bhuiyan, UGC AKM Shamsul Arefin, UGC Md. Kamal Hossain, UGC Md. Fakhrul Islam, UGC Md. Omar Faruque, UGC Md. Shah Alam, UGC Muhammad Jaminur Rahman, UGC M Maksudur Rahman Bhuiyan, UGC Md. Rezaul Karim Hawlader, UGC Bishnu Mallick, UGC Probir Chandra Das, UGC

### **Technical Program Committee**

Satya Prasad Majumder, VC, BUET (Chair)
Md. Shahadat Hossain, CU
M Shamim Kaiser, JU Md
Abdur Razzaque, DU
Mufti Mahmud, NTU, UK
Nazrul Islam, MIST
Md Atiqur Rahman Ahad, DU
Nazmul Siddique, Ulster Univ., IR
Mohammad Shorif Uddin, JU
Celia Shahnaz, BUET

## 10 & 11 December 2021 Hybrid Mode

Foster Emerging Industrial Revolution for the Development of Digital Bangladesh https://ic4irb.org

# **CALL FOR PAPER**

### **IMPORTANT DATES**

Paper Submission Deadline: 21 Oct 2021
Special Sessions, and Tutorial Workshop Proposal: 1 Sept 2021
Paper Acceptance Notification: 10 Nov 2021
Final Paper Submission & Early Registration: 25 Nov 2021

### MAJOR TECHNICAL TRACKS

- Artificial Intelligence
- IoT & Smart Agriculture
- Communication & Networking
- Robotics & Automation
- Data Analytics & Cloud Computing
- Signal & Natural Language Processing

### **ABOUT IC4IR 2021**

The International Conference on 4<sup>th</sup> Industrial Revolution and Beyond (IC4IR) in 2021 will serve as a premier international forum for bringing together researchers and practitioners from diverse domains to share cutting-edge research results obtained through the application of artificial intelligence, the internet of things, data analytics, and cloud computing to solve problems in the industrial domain. The conference will take place in the year 2021 and will bring together researchers and practitioners from diverse domains. IC4IR 2021 also promotes the sharing and dissemination of innovative and practical development of methodologies and technologies with industrial applications through the exchange and dissemination of best practices among the participants.

### **About University Grants Commission (UGC)**

The Father of the Nation Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman recognized the importance of quality higher education towards building a knowledge-based economy in Bangladesh. The functions of UGC are allocation of funds to universities, facilitate the development of higher educational system in Bangladesh with the main purpose of upgrading the qualities of teaching-learming at the tertiary level, encourage cutting-edge innovative research and development, and improve governance issues at the universities. Also, UGC is responsible for formulating higher education policy and quality assurance to meet the international standard and advise the Government accordingly.

## Paper Submission and Publications

Page limit: 12-15 pages (single column) | Publication Partner: Elsevier and Springer Review Type: Double Blind | For initial submission guideline visit conference website

### Co-located Events



Mujib 100 Idea Contest



Awards & Prizes

6 Best Paper Awards 100 Best Idea Awards 6 Best Poster Awards and many more



Conference Secretariat UGC Bhaban, UGC Web: https://ic4irb.org/ info-ic4irb@ugc.gov.bd





Applied for Elsevier Procedia Approval